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Division: First Time Women

Place Name Age Gender City State Team Name DNF Bib Laps Total Lap 1
1 Erin Leonard 24 F phoenix AZ 456 1 00:53:04.137 00:53:04.137
2 Kimberly Elias 44 F Prescott Valley AZ High Gear Bikes 392 1 01:17:31.865 01:17:31.865

Division: Single Speed Women

Place Name Age Gender City State Team Name DNF Bib Laps Total Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 Cindy Lacotta 42 F Glendale AZ Team Giant AZ 478 3 01:23:14.141 00:50:53.535 00:16:16.963 00:16:03.643
2 Lea Seegert 40 F Prescott Valley AZ High Gear Bikes 219 3 01:47:02.231 00:56:19.233 00:17:01.301 00:33:41.697
3 Cheryl Ekstrom 39 F tucson AZ Team Giant Scottsdale 512 3 02:56:07.019 01:43:36.606 00:36:38.844 00:35:51.569

Division: Marathon Women

Place Name Age Gender City State Team Name DNF Bib Laps Total Lap 1 Lap 2
1 Beth Utley 39 F Oro Valley AZ Oro Valley Bicycles 770 2 03:07:40.712 02:22:38.896  00:45:01.816
2 Kata Skaggs 34 F Chandler AZ Adventure Bike Company 779 2 03:08:56.805  02:22:42.377  00:46:14.428
3 Jane Meneely 48 F Phoenix AZ Team Vitesse 780 2 03:17:21.073 02:28:41.595 00:48:39.478
4 Melissa Ross 30 F Phoenix AZ Bitty Bitty 776 2 03:17:48.010 02:29:54.799 00:47:53.211
5 Emanuela Bandol 36 F Fountainhills XX McDowell Cycling 768 2 03:29:32.298 02:36:26.131 00:53:06.167
6 Laluan Kelley 45 F Phoenix AZ Exhale Bikes 767 2 03:35:04.813 02:40:24.132 00:54:40.681
7 Joanna Paulsel 46 F Phoenix AZ 774 2 03:41:13.468  02:43:58.977  00:57:14.491
8 Erica Clevenger 21 F Placentia CA 797 2 03:47:02.035 02:47:47.458 00:59:14.577
9 Stephanie Hawthorne 47 F Flagstaff AZ Absolute Bikes 769 1 04:00:24.591 03:00:17.915 01:00:06.676
10 Laura Nagy 47 F Glendale AZ Exhale Bikes 762 2 04:03:23.089  03:05:50.242 00:57:32.847
11 Virginia Showers 25 F Tucson AZ 761 2 04:36:52.900  03:21:16.673 01:15:36.227
12 Lisa Pivin 46 F Phoenix AZ Carlos Danger Race Club 766 2 04:41:25.536 03:27:57.368 01:13:28.168
13 Jessa Stilwell 41 F Sierra Vista AZ 772 2 05:01:22.832 03:36:18.853 01:25:03.979
14 Ashley Stilwell 22 F Sierra Vista AZ 773 2 05:17:34.300  03:41:51.453  01:35:42.847
15 Jody Bartz 43 F Flagstaff AZ Absolute Bikes 763 2 05:41:49.548  03:02:19.762  02:39:29.786
17 Laurel Sroufe 35 F Scottsdale AZ Tribe Multisport DNF 775 1 03:18:55.148  02:23:39.136  00:55:16.012
16 Rachel Byus 29 F Chandler AZ DNF 778 1 03:20:06.582  02:21:56.534  00:58:10.048
18 Heidi Clayton 47 F Phoenix AZ DNF 796 2 03:20:02.746  02:23:13.239  00:56:49.507
19 Collette Haney 50 F Scottsdale AZ DNF 771 1 03:22:19.525 03:22:19.525
20 Laurie Woodbury 60 F Anthem AZ DNF 765 1 03:34:35.819  03:34:35.819
21 Jennifer Uurtamo 46 F Phoenix AZ DNF 764 1 04:07:51.275  04:07:51.275
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Division: Beginner Women 15-18

Place Name Age Gender City State Team Name DNF Bib Laps Total Lap 1
1 Phoebe Dunn 15 F Chino Valley AZ Thin Air Racing 134 1 00:53:28.929  00:53:28.929
2 Natalee Skoubis 15 F Phoenix AZ 136 1 00:57:45.409  00:57:45.409
3 Morgan Grube 15 F Flagstaff AZ Team One Racing 133 1 00:58:30.056  00:58:30.056
4 Lockin Stevenson 15 F Phoenix AZ Exhale Bikes 458 1 01:04:17.083 01:04:17.083
5 Faith Hahn 15 F Phoenix AZ 491 1 01:15:11.459 01:15:11.459
6 Louren Lucero 16 F Phoenix AZ 135 1 01:29:09.864 01:29:09.864

Division: Beginner Women 19-29

Place Name Age Gender City State Team Name DNF Bib Laps Total Lap 1
1 Chelsey Pruett 28 F Phoenix AZ 473 1 00:47:00.928 00:47:00.928
2 Rachel Goldschmid 23 F Tucson AZ Lloyd Construction Company 100 1 00:53:19.023 00:53:19.023
3 Deana Kelley 26 F Tempe AZ 96 1 01:01:02.869  01:01:02.869
4 Ashlee Prentice 23 F Kingman AZ Bicycle Outfitters 99 1 01:06:58.578  01:06:58.578
5 Devon Orme 28 F Tucson AZ 97 1 01:16:39.575 01:16:39.575

Division: Beginner Women 30-39

Place Name Age Gender City State Team Name DNF Bib Laps Total Lap 1
1 shawna glazier 32 F phoenix AZ Tribe Multisport 474 1 00:48:02.389 00:48:02.389
2 Rachael Lamb 38 F Tucson AZ 138 1 00:55:37.620  00:55:37.620
3 Bonnie Couch 33 F Prescott AZ High Gear Bikes 139 1 00:55:50.371 00:55:50.371
4 janae lonski 35 F Peoria AZ Exhale Bikes 140 1 00:58:09.373 00:58:09.373
5 Audra Miller 36 F Oro Valley AZ Oro Valley Bicycles 141 1 00:58:12.906  00:58:12.906
6 Elysia Pang 31 F Scottsdale AZ 137 1 01:00:11.136 01:00:11.136

Division: Beginner Women 40-49

Place Name Age Gender City State Team Name DNF Bib Laps Total Lap 1
1 Kim Musselman 44 F Flagstaff AZ Team One Racing 144 1 00:58:07.752 00:58:07.752
2 Carrie Thorpe 46 F Goodyear AZ Team Estrella 143 1 01:02:16.328  01:02:16.328
3 Kiki Diven 41 F Phoenix AZ Exhale Bikes 145 1 01:02:34.798 01:02:34.798
4 Amanda Remlinger 40 F Prescott AZ 159 1 01:15:39.591 01:15:39.591
5 Zoe Cohen 46 F Tucson AZ 402 1 01:17:56.092 01:17:56.092
6 Brigette Brown 46 F Phoenix AZ Jobing.com Women's Racing 142 1 01:36:53.752 01:36:53.752

Division: Beginner Women 50+

Place Name Age Gender City State Team Name DNF Bib Laps Total Lap 1
1 Kathy Cunningham 59 F Tucson AZ Desert Shark Cycling 147 1 01:00:51.397  01:00:51.397
2 Denise Roberts 57 F Prescott AZ 146 1 01:04:31.148 01:04:31.148

Division: Intermediate Women 15-18

Place Name Age Gender City State Team Name DNF Bib Laps Total Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 Kristen Kollus 17 F Phoenix AZ Landis/Trek MTB 151 3 01:20:20.824 00:49:50.854 00:15:30.335 00:14:59.635
2 Zoe Mae Dunn 17 F Chino Valley AZ Thin Air Racing 150 3 01:21:08.859  00:49:49.284  00:15:30.608  00:15:48.967
3 Drew Shumaker 15 F Prescott AZ Thin Air Racing 148 3 01:25:22.048 00:53:13.696 00:16:45.774 00:15:22.578
4 Sonja Carlson 17 F Phoenix AZ 152 3 01:25:50.065  00:51:23.342  00:17:59.719  00:16:27.004
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5 Alex Shumaker

Division: Intermediate Women 19-34

15 F

Prescott

AZ

Thin Air Racing 149

3 01:28:41.337

00:54:08.830

00:17:21.459

00:17:11.048

Place Name
1 Kelly Reilly
2 Rebekah Muster
3 Sarah Haught
4 Jessica Maier

Division: Intermediate Women 35

Age Gender

25 F
29 F
30 F
25 F

City
Phoenix
Tempe
Tucson
Gilbert

State
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

Team Name DNF Bib

Carlos Danger Race Club 98

Slippery Pig Bikes 305
304
527

Laps Total
3 01:25:10.261
3 01:26:14.386
3 01:28:29.946
3 01:34:01.418

Lap 1

00:51:52.497
00:53:24.966
00:53:53.979
00:56:40.244

Lap 2

00:17:26.205
00:17:08.952
00:17:13.233
00:18:11.200

Lap 3

00:15:51.559
00:15:40.468
00:17:22.734
00:19:09.974

Place Name
1 Simona Garbarino
2 Jennifer LeRoy
3 Lynn Robinson
4 Rachel McClellan
5 Jill Weidknecht

Division: Intermediate Women 50+

Age Gender

47 F
44 F
44 F
40 F
40 F

City
Phoenix
Chandler
Silver City
Humboldt
Phoenix

State
AZ
AZ
NM
AZ
AZ

Team Name DNF Bib
Two Wheel Jones Racing 155
Two Wheel Jones Racing 157
153
High Gear Bikes 154
158

Laps Total

01:20:57.142
01:22:06.600
01:27:37.277
01:33:28.326
01:57:04.720
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Lap 1

00:50:13.304
23:03:54.818
00:53:02.624
00:58:22.031
01:12:05.641

Lap 2

00:15:28.973
01:27:05.949
00:17:29.799
00:17:58.273
00:23:08.732

Lap 3

00:15:14.865
00:51:05.832
00:17:04.854
00:17:08.022
00:21:50.347

Name
1 Teri Anderson
2 Wendy Kuhn
3 Margaret Kurbat
4 Leonora Fimbres
5 Denise Barron
6 Amy Chayefsky

Place

Age Gender

51F
53 F
50 F
55 F
50 F
59 F

City
Gilbert
Flagstaff
Glendale

Lake Havasu City

Kingman
Maricopa

State
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

Team Name DNF Bib

Swiss American Racing 162
Team One Racing 163
Exhale Bikes 161
Havasu Bike and Fitness 164
bicyle outfitters 517
Round Trip Bike Shop 160

Laps Total

01:21:25.213
01:25:57.404
01:26:33.832
01:33:12.243
01:35:59.062
02:00:56.472
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Lap 1

00:50:39.083
00:52:43.538
00:54:43.039
00:57:41.812
01:00:22.071
01:11:20.892

Lap 2

00:15:33.467
00:16:58.877
00:16:00.003
00:17:49.236
00:17:40.457
00:23:01.184

Lap 3

00:15:12.663
00:16:14.989
00:15:50.790
00:17:41.195
00:17:56.534
00:26:34.396

Division: Expert Women 15-18

Place Name
1 Olivia Nicholls
2 Demi Alexander
3 Tristen Musselman

Age Gender

16 F
17 F
17 F

City

Cave Creek
Cave Creek

Flagstaff

State
AZ
AZ
AZ

Team Name DNF Bib

AZ Devo 56
AZ Devo 57
Team One Racing 55

Laps Total
3 01:16:55.591
3 01:21:17.592
3 02:04:47.964

Lap 1

00:46:55.988
00:47:47.194
01:33:58.960

Lap 2

00:14:45.308
00:16:37.642
00:14:55.656

Lap 3

00:15:14.295
00:16:52.756
00:15:53.348

Division: Expert Women Open

Place Name
1 Amy Chandos
2 Jennifer Camoriano
3 Carly Watson
4 Elizabeth Vito
5 Terrin Lane
6 Nikki Peterson
7 Debbie Hunter
8 Rebecca Tschider
9 Kapri Gonzales

Age Gender

27 F
42
33
40
33
29
59
39
24
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City
Flagstaff
Mesa
Prescott
Scottsdale
Phoenix
Sedona
Scottsdale
Phoenix
Phoenix

State
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

Team Name DNF Bib
443
Two Wheel Jones Racing 52
Bike Smith 53
Bicycle Ranch Racing 54
Carlos O'Briens Racing 51
50
Bicycle Ranch Racing 442
Pivot Cycles 417
DNF 49

www.mangledmomentum.com

Laps Total

01:44:30.091
01:48:52.680
01:51:15.038
01:52:36.648
01:52:50.687
01:54:51.464
01:54:52.701
01:56:32.139
00:50:20.987
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Lap 1

00:44:46.041
00:45:32.042
00:46:39.667
00:47:56.615
00:48:13.908
00:48:53.383
00:48:20.762
00:48:54.429
00:50:20.987

Lap 2

00:46:14.327
00:48:50.556
00:49:40.107
00:50:07.379
00:50:03.751
00:51:47.956
00:51:45.371
00:52:05.352

Lap 3

00:13:29.723
00:14:30.082
00:14:55.264
00:14:32.654
00:14:33.028
00:14:10.125
00:14:46.568
00:15:32.358
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Division: Expert Women 45+

Place Name Age Gender City State Team Name DNF Bib Laps Total Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 Sue Rawley 51F Flagstaff AZ Absolute Bikes 58 3 01:56:16.392 00:48:18.890  00:52:04.360  00:15:53.142
2 Solange Whitehead 54 F Scottsdale AZ Nationwide VeloWorx 60 3 01:58:47.562 00:49:39.931 00:53:08.975 00:15:58.656
3 Sandi Scrimgeour 51F Prescott AZ 59 3 01:58:48.795 00:49:27.293 00:51:54.025 00:17:27.477
4 Dawn McKenzie 48 F Marana AZ Desert Shark Cycling 444 3 02:09:12.636 00:52:58.315 00:58:59.042 00:17:15.279
5 Donna Canale 51F Mesa AZ DNA Cycles Racing DNF 445 2 02:43:36.063 01:13:52.619  01:29:43.444

Division: Elite Women
Place Name Age Gender City State Team Name DNF Bib Laps Total Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 Christine Jeffrey 43 F Tucson AZ Sabino Cycles Racing 10 3 01:44:28.762 00:44:44.772  00:46:14.515 00:13:29.475
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